
OFFICIAL RESULTS - SUPERSPORT RACE 2 (18 LAPS)

AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROUND 6 OF 20 - MAY 4 - 6, 2012

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL SPONSORS

AMA Pro SuperSport West

POINTS

INFINEON RACEWAY - SONOMA, CA

GREAT CLIPS WEST COAST MOTO JAM
20O

1 James Rispoli Attica, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 Celtic racing ·Orient Express Racing ·Army National Guard ·Fairhills Group ·Michael Jordan Motorsports ·Monster Energy ·America1 15 Laps  31*

68 Dustin Dominguez Newalla, OK Triumph Daytona 675 Castrol ·Triumph ·GE Capital ·Freedom Road Financial ·RSRacecraft ·FMF Racing ·HT Moto ·Pilot ·SpeedyMoto ·Bazzaz ·Catalyst ·Pi2 +0.411  0

12 Tomas Puerta Medellin, Colombia Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha ·American Supercamp ·Road Race Factory ·Mick ·Leo Vince ·Bell Helmets ·Vortex ·M1 ·Addict by Bosi ·RM Racing ·Motion Pro3 +2.063  0

85 Jake Lewis PRINCETON, KY Suzuki GSX-R600 Riders Discount ·Vesrah ·MCJ Motorsports ·American Suzuki ·Nielsen Enterprises Suzuki ·Penske Racing Shocks ·Traxxion Dynamics4 +2.382  0

69 Hayden Gillim Owensboro, KY Yamaha YZF-R6 RoadRace Factory ·Bell Helmets ·Teknic Leathers ·Moto 1 ·Yamaha ·RM Racing ·Motion Pro ·Impact Saftey Armour ·Yamalube ·Yamaha5 +2.650  16

37 Stefano Mesa Boca Raton, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Kneedragger.com ·Galfer ·Bell ·Regina ·Yamaha ·Graves ·Factory Pro ·Motion Pro ·Chronic Motorsports ·Arsenal Leathers ·Full Spe6 +14.218  0

5 Corey Alexander Carmel, NY Suzuki GSX-R600 National Guard ·Fairhills Group ·Celtic ·Hudson Valley Racing ·Suzuki ·Orient Express ·FMF ·Michael Jordan Motorsports ·Spidi ·7 +14.260  0

80 Garrett Willis Loomis, CA Honda CBR600RR GWR ·Leo Vince ·Arai ·Dr. David Benkle ·Captive Collars ·Erick Hinkley Construction ·B.A.R.F. ·Chris Hinkley ·KH Coaching ·Oakl8 +18.932  13

4 Travis Ohge Aurora, OR Yamaha YZF-R6 Meen Motorsports ·Graves Motorsports ·Yamaha ·Galfer ·K Tech ·Motydesigns.com ·Sharkskinz ·Bazzaz Performance ·Pilot ·Arai Helm9 +20.618  12

606 Colter Dimick Ft. Collins, CO Yamaha YZF-R6 Gearzy ·ACES ·Puma ·Shm-USA ·Bell ·Vortex ·Pilot ·Dynojet ·Sharkskinz ·Spy Optics ·M110 +20.718  11

21 Elena Myers Discovery Bay, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 SuzukiScoopFans on Facebook ·Suzuki ·SportbikeTrackGear.com ·M4 ·Arai ·Lucas ·Speedcell ·Vortex ·Hotbodies ·RS Taichi ·Alpinest11 +25.062  10

48 Tyler Linders Mission Viejo, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Nexx ·Cortech ·Hypercycle ·Diablo ·Share a Sale ·Concept Five ·GPR Stabilzer ·Next Moto Champion ·Yamaha Champions Riding Schoo12 +25.066  9

14 Rocco Horvath Chandler, AZ Yamaha YZF-R6 Kneedraggers.com ·Motul ·FLY Racing ·TwoBrothers ·RokForm ·WPS ·Weise ·K&N ·EBC Brakes ·Powerstands Racing ·Vortex ·Trackoholic13 +25.698  8

17 Zach Herrin DUBLIN, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha ·Graves Motorsports ·Dunlop ·Yamalube ·Composite Art ·Drippin Wet ·Axo Leathers ·Bell Helmets ·Spy Optics ·Vortex ·Shark14 +26.494  0

63 Devon McDonough Damascus, OR Yamaha YZF-R6 Motorcycle Superstore ·Alpinestars ·Bell Helmtes 805 Performance ·Galfer ·Raw-NKG ·FMF ·RSR Racing ·Silkoline ·Lyons Tech ·Vort15 +29.744  6

57 Thomas G. Montano Petaluma, CA Honda CBR600RR Vehicle Systems ·Arai ·Mach 1 ·SPS ·Motorex ·Cyclenews ·Munroe Motors16 +30.854  5

814 Javelin Broderick Las Vegas, NV Yamaha YZF-R6 Dynojet Research ·Diablo Racing ·YAMAHA Racing ·Sport Rider Magazine ·Hindle Exhaust ·Galfer Brakes ·Sunstar Chains & Sprockets17 +38.165  4

13 Charles Weaver Auburn, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Racer13.com ·Pacific Track Time ·EDR Performance ·EBC Brakes ·Suomy Helmets ·Akrapovic Exhaust ·Catalyst Reaction Suspension ·T18 +40.824  3

152 Loren Black San Diego, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Blackout Racing ·GPR Stabilizer ·EBC ·ASV ·Leo Vince ·C-5 ·K&N ·Maxima ·Trackdaz ·Vortex ·Motion Pro ·Hotbodies ·NJK19 +48.876  2

53 Lucas Huff Berkey, OH Yamaha YZF-R6 Rotobox ·Nexx ·Graves ·NCompass ·Motoyard ·Dunlop ·Dynolop ·Dynojet ·Pitbull ·Tuned Industries ·SBK Paint ·Catalyst Racing Comp20 +49.854  1

41 Matt Schrag San Diego, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Kneedraggers.com ·Motul ·Fly Racing21 +49.879  0

7 Roi Holster Napa, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 GMAC Insurance ·Napacom Racing ·Mach One Motorsports ·JPH Suspension ·AXO ·Vortex ·Fastline Cycles ·EBC ·Bell Helmets ·Techspec22 +56.962  0

250 Nadr Riad Cairo, Egypt Yamaha YZF-R6 Meen Motorsports ·San Jose Yamaha23 +59.642  0

228 Neill Herbert Huntington Beach, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Baby Appleseed ·Cycle Mall ·Act Racing24 +1:03.523  0

93 Shelina Moreda Petaluma, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 K&L Supply ·ESP Racing ·She`z Racing ·AXO ·GoPro ·Motogloss ·Dunlop ·Arai ·Impact Safety Armor ·Domino Throttle ·G&B Motorsport25 +1:03.666  0

136 Marcus Wilkerson Victorville, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Outlaw Racing ·ADR ·CT Racing ·Diablo Racing Technology ·ACT Racing ·Vortex ·Race Tech ·DO Graphics ·Cha Cha Cha Motorsports ·F26 +1:04.134  0

127 Chris Duran Northridge, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Graves Motorsports ·Optimal Bodywork ·Cyclemall ·Act Leathers ·Octane Management ·Motul ·Scorpion ·Dunlop27 +1:04.428  0

144 Oscar Covarrubias Hollister, CA Kawasaki ZX-6R Kyle Racing ·Arai Helmets ·Attack Kawasaki ·Audio Mobile and Cellular ·Joe & Joe ·Family and Friends ·M&M Machining28 +1:10.271  0

195 Jeremy Simmons Buena Park, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Impact Racing ·Nexx Helmets ·Shorai ·Maxima Oils ·Woodcraft ·Armour Bodies ·Zero Gravity ·Spy Optic ·Cannonball Bike Run29 +1:10.448  0

395 Aaron Hersh Loveland, CO Yamaha YZF-R6 Gearzy ·Hotbodies ·Vortex ·Motorex ·STS ·Chicken Hawk ·Tricity Cycle ·Speigler ·Scorpion EXO ·RK Chain ·Racing Batteries ·Faste30 +1:12.995  0

131 Bruce Bleecker Danville, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Catalyst Reaction Suspension Tuning ·Areln Ness ·Arai ·RideGear.com31 +1:13.166  0

143 Jason Patton Grand Junction, CO Yamaha YZF-R6 Gearzy ·ACES ·Faster Motorsports ·Vortex ·Motorrex ·STS32 +1:14.787  0

321 Greg Schmidt Daly C ity, CA Ducati 848 The S Shop ·Desmoto ·Munore Motors ·Optimal Racing ·Vortex ·Simon`s Auto Werks ·Performance Friction ·Jeffrey Lee (RHC)33 +1:16.025  0

61 JC Gibbs Reseda, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Ross Brown Motorcycle Attorney ·JC Painting ·Dunlop ·Wheels in Motion ·GPR ·Motul ·Scorpion Helmets ·Cortech ·Optimal Bodyworks34 +1:16.947  0

36 Andrew Artola Hawthorne, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Attack Performance ·Arai ·West Coast GP Cycles ·Leo Vince ·Galfer ·Track Daz ·Impact Safe-T Armour ·WiWi Dynamics35 +1:25.462  0

411 Nick Grice Carmel Valley, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Klen Laundry ·Powerbar ·GoPro ·Justin`s Motion Pro36 +1:43.243  0

155 Hunter Coffin Adelanto, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Outlaw ·ADR Racing ·Trackoholics ·ACT Racing Technology ·Diablo Racing ·CT Racing ·Lay`d Out! ·Superbike Chasis ·Dografx ·Fastr37 9 Laps  0

113 Ricky Brown Fairfield, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Racer 13 ·Lucky 13 ·Zodiac ·Scorpion ·Motod Racing ·Galfer ·Catalyst ·Reaction Suspension and Tuning ·Trackskinz ·BRG Racing38 6 Laps  0

150 Wyatt Farris Calistoga, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Mach 1 Motorsports ·The Jon Block Group ·CT Racing ·FMF ·Arai ·ACT ·CRG ·GB RAcing ·Addiction Motors ·Supermoto USA ·KH Coachin39 5 Laps  0

64 Cristian Olguin Santa Monica, CA Kawasaki ZX-6R German Auto Sport ·Attack Performance ·Sammy Tanner ·Arai Distr. ·Kushitani Leathers ·Motorex USA ·Gaernz ·Kawasaki of Santa Mo40 +6.507  0

73 Sebastiao Ferreira Paravna, Brazil Yamaha YZF-R6 Life in Christ Race Team ·Doug Chandler ·Moto D ·Opitmal Racing ·Fast lIne ·BBJK ·Moto Gloss ·Ace Graphics ·Racer 13 ·Arai Helm41 4 Laps  0

30 Nicholas Hayman San Francisco, CA Ducati 848 Munroe Motors ·Ducati Performance ·GE Capital ·Speedy Moto ·Ohlins ·Super Plush ·Simon`s Auto Werks ·FMF Racing ·Optimal Racing42 +8.609  0

340 Jacob Brown Olympia, WA Yamaha YZF-R6 Five-O Racing ·SDS Performance ·Galfer ·KFG Racing ·AGV ·Leo Vince ·Motor Sports of Olympia ·Paradise Auto Care ·Wyllie Constru43 +33.277  0

231 Cameron Gish Shingle Springs, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Z2 Racing ·Z2 Trackdays ·CT Racing ·The Jon Block Group ·Stockton Optometry ·Leo Vince ·BBJK ·Arai ·Motion Pro ·Mike Canfield T44 DNS  0

122 Ryan Matter Rancho Cucamonga, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Citizens of Humanity ·S3 Maritime ·Concert Group ·Logistics ·Shoei ·Heat Sheild Products ·Evol Technology ·ACT Racing ·Bazzaz ·45 DNS  0

47 Alexander Hartl Los Angeles, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 California Superbike School ·Cycle Gear ·Yamaha ·Motul ·Dunlop ·Arai Helmet ·Cortech ·Track Daze46 DNS  0

31 Kelly Barnett Quincy, WA Yamaha YZF-R6 Dunlop ·Matt Orange ·Sunoco ·EDR Performance47 DNS  0

TIME OF RACE INCLUDES RED FLAG DELAYWINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

1:07:03.834

31.1 mph
MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.411
* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 15 laps on a 2.32 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS
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POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

James Rispoli Attica, NY  2  107 1

Elena Myers Discovery Bay, CA  1  63 2

Hayden Gillim Owensboro, KY  0  61 3

Travis Ohge Aurora, OR  0  42 4

Garrett Willis Loomis, CA  0  29 5

Colter Dimick Ft. Collins, CO  0  25 6

Sebastiao Ferreira Paravna, Brazil  0  22 7

Rocco Horvath Chandler, AZ  0  17 8

Tyler Linders Mission Viejo, CA  0  16 9

Wyatt Farris Calistoga, CA  0  15 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Devon McDonough Damascus, OR  0  11 11

Javelin Broderick Las Vegas, NV  0  11 12

Charles Weaver Auburn, CA  0  8 13

Hunter Coffin Adelanto, CA  0  6 14

Thomas G. Montano Petaluma, CA  0  5 15

Ryan Matter Rancho Cucamonga, 

CA

 0  5 16

Loren Black San Diego, CA  0  5 17

Lucas Huff Berkey, OH  0  3 18

Nicholas Hayman San Francisco, CA  0  2 19

Nadr Riad Cairo, Egypt  0  1 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Miller Motorsports Park - Tooele, UT - May 26 - 28, 2012
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